DOUGLASCOUNTY,NV  2()24-1003894

?ﬁ;&ffo"é’o 01/12/2024 04:27 PM
QUALEY LAW GROUP

[N

Recording Requested by/Mail to: 0017670220241003894005005;
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

name: QUALEY LAW GROUP

711 MALL RING CIRCLE SUITE 200
Address:
City/State/Zip: HENDERSON, NV 89014

Mail Tax Statements to:

Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

AFFIDAVIT OF RENEWAL OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Title of Document (required)

The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording
DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable)

___Affidavit of Death — NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
___Judgment — NRS 17.150(4)

___Military Discharge — NRS 419.020(2)

Signature

Printed Name

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # , and is correcting

JIHIL



QUALEY LAW GROUP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

711 MALL RING CIRCLE, STE 200
IIENDERSON, NEVADA 89014
TELEPIIONE (702) 474-6677 FACSIMILE (702) 474-6676

O 00 2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

. . peew
==t il 7T,

Be

ARJ , T
QUALEY LAW GROUP DDLU py 35 0
Robert S. Qualey, Esq. LAZT 70 npinm
Nevada Bar Number 003570 WG COURT
711 Mall Ring Circle Suite 200 RE@EIV&D J. G
Henderson, Nevada 89014 : M- \aarr ’SOn
(702) 474-6677 : JAN 11 2024
nevadacollections@qualeylawfirm.com

: Douglas County
Attorney for Plaintiff East Fork Justlc& @@ﬁ’ "

SERTIFIED COPY

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF EAST FORK TOWNSHIP
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA

LR R R RN

EASY LOANS CORP., as assignee of US

BANK, Case No: 13CV0449
Dept. No:

Plaintiff,

Vs. AFFIDAVIT OF RENEWAL OF
DEFAULT JUDGMENT

ERIC BUTTERWORTH, an Individual; and
DOES I through X, inclusive,

Defendant.

Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed renewing the judgment in the
above-entitled matter.

STATE OF NEVADA )
COUNTY OF CLARK - )

ROBERT S. QUALEY, ESQ;, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That Affiant is counsel for Plaintiff in the foregoing action, and that Affiant has
persgnal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the foregoing action and the
following affidavit.

2. That the parties to this action were EASY LOANS CORP., as assignee of US BANK.

and ERIC BUTTERWORTH.

120456/Case No: 13CV0449




711 MALL RING CIRCLE, STE 200
HENDERSON, NEVADA 89014
TELEPHONE (702) 474-6677 FACSIMILE (702) 474-6676

QUALEY LAW GROUP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SN

O 0 1 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

3. On or about January 18, 2018, the Default Judgment was entered in the sum of
$8,786.39, plus Plaintiff's costs and disbursements incurred in the sum of $231.00, plus attorney’s
fees in the sum of $0.00, plus interest on the total Judgment amount at the legal rate pursuant to NRS
99.040, together with any and all costs iﬁcurred post-judgment, including, but not limited to, costs
incurred by Plaintiff to collect this Judgment.

4, That on or about March 26, 2018, the Default Judgment was recorded in Douglas
County, in Book/Instrument Number 2018-912056.

5. That there are presently no outstanding Writs of Execution for enforcement of said
judgment.

6. That the Defendant has failed to make any payments on this judgment.

7. That said judgment has not been wholly satisfied.

8. That there have been no set-offs and/or counterclaims settled or unsettled in this
matter.

9. That the amount due and owing on the Judgment is $11,865.19, inclusive of interest
at the legal rate per annum up to and including January 8, 2024, together with Plaintiff's costs and
disbursements.

10. That this judgment is not a foreign judgment or from an abstract of judgment from
another county or state.
Affirmation pursuant to NRS 239B.030.
The undersigned affirms that the foregoing document does not contain a spcial securi er.
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.
Robert S. Qualey, Esq.
SUBSCRIBED and SW__RN to before
me ﬂllS &N day of m’\Ua\’\{ 2024,
Hay Q(Z&?/
NOTARY PUBI{LCZ‘in and for
CLARK (“OTH\I d STATE VA
 KIMBERLY GONZALEZ}
- :1‘;‘:':2!;’:5} 32‘25;5‘2’:;’: | 120456/Case No: 13CV0449




.“..

W

LEY LAW GROUP
ATTORNEVS AT
2310 PASEO DEL PRADOD, BLDG

QUA

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 29

TELEFHONE (701} 4746677 FA

CSIMILE (702) 474.6676

O ® O~ O B W N

[ T T T T T e
B ERERREBREEBGE S 3I o v B & N = o

o o
¢ JRIGINAL o

t o] rd
—_— (B
QUALEY LAW GROUP
Robert S. Qualey, Esq. Bl Ji IS P 32y
Nevada Bar Number 003570 .
Cybill L. Dotosn, Esq. R

Nevada Bar Number 008428

2320 Paseo Del Prado, Ste. B-205

Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Ewam@,. X
(702) 474-6677

nevadacollections@qualeylawfirm.com
Attorney for Pla?fl@ff

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF EAST FORK TOWNSHIT
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, NEVADA

khhdxhh ki

EASY LOANS CORP., s assignee of US BANK,
. CaseNo:  13CV0449

Plaintiff, Dept. No:
VS.
) DEFAULT JUDGMENT
ERIC BUTTERWORTH, an Individual; and
DOES I through X, inclusive,
- Defendant(s).

ERIC BUTTERWOQRTH, Defendant(s) herein, having been regularly served with Summons
and having failed to appear and answer the Plaintiff's Complaint on file herein, the legal time for
answering having expired, the Default of Defendant(s) having been duly entered according to law,
Default Judgment is hereby entered against Defendani(s) pursuant to the prayer of said Complaint.

WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law and by reason of the premises aforesaid,

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff shall have and recover
from Defendant(s), ERIC BUTTERWORTH, the sum of $8,786.39, plus Plaintiff's costs and
disbursements incurred in the sum of $231.00, plus attorney's fees in the sum of § plus

interest on the total Judgment amount at the legal rate pursuant to NRS 99.040, together with




.ﬁfb‘é‘%.‘gunuu
NEVADA 83102

LAS VEGAS,
TELEPHONE (702) 4146677 FACSIMILE (702) 474-6676

ALEY LAW GROUP

QU

LV I . - B N = Y - A S B

‘ Y S U GV wy
R R RSO REBEBE IS S G R L L0 S o

o
«

collect this Judgment.

DATED this )5 day of

number.

Submitted by:
QUALEY LAW GROUP

Robert S. Qualey, Es

Nevada Bar Number003570

2320 Paseo Del Prado, Ste. B-205

Las Vegas, Nevada 85102
nevadacollections@qualeylawfirm.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

any and all costs incurred post-judgment, including, but not limited to, costs incurred by Plaintiff to

e

o
J

2018.

JUST.

Affirmation pursuant to NRS 239B.030,

The undersigned affirms that the foregoing document does not contain a social security

Date: [-2-/

ICE COURT JUDGE

The Document to which this certificate
s attached is a full, true and correct
ecpy of the original on file and of record
in my office.

Default Judgment

Case No. 13CV0449
Dept. No:

120456

A O\N\7G2 W




