DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

QUALEY LAW GROUP

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2024-1003894 01/12/2024 04:27 PM

Pgs=5

APN#		
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00176702202410038940050059	
Name: QUALEY LAW GROUP	SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER	
Address: 711 MALL RING CIRCLE SUITE 200	\ \	
City/State/Zip: HENDERSON, NV 89014		
Mail Tax Statements to:		
Name:		
Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
AFFIDAVIT OF RENEWAL OF	DEFAULT JUDGMENT	
Title of Docume	ent (required)	
(Only use if ap	plicable)	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the DOES contain personal information as r		
	0.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)	
Judgment NRS 17.150(4)		
Military Discharge – NRS 41	9.020(2)	
Signature		
Printed Name	_	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct docume	nt #, and is correcting	

	C'1
1	ARJ QUALEY LAW GROUP Robort S. Oveley, Francisco
2	
3	Nevada Bar Number 003570 711 Mall Ring Circle Suite 200 Henderson, Nevada 89014 (702) 474-6677
4	(702) 474-6677  nevadacollections@qualeylawfirm.com  JAN 1 1 2024
5	Attorney for Plaintiff  Douglas County  East Fork Justice County
6	Attorney for Plaintiff  Douglas County  East Fork Justice Court  IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF EAST FORK TOWNSHIP
7	COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA
8	********
9	EASY LOANS CORP., as assignee of US
10	BANK,  Case No: 13CV0449  Dept. No:
11	Plaintiff,
12	vs.  AFFIDAVIT OF RENEWAL OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT
13	ERIC BUTTERWORTH, an Individual; and DOES I through X, inclusive,
14	Defendant.
15	
16	Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed renewing the judgment in the
17	above-entitled matter.
18	STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss.
19	COUNTY OF CLARK )
20	ROBERT S. QUALEY, ESQ., being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
21	1. That Affiant is counsel for Plaintiff in the foregoing action, and that Affiant has
22	personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the foregoing action and the
23	following affidavit.
24	2. That the parties to this action were EASY LOANS CORP., as assignee of US BANK
25	and ERIC BUTTERWORTH.
26	
27	120456/Case No: 13CV0449
28	

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

- 3. On or about January 18, 2018, the Default Judgment was entered in the sum of \$8,786.39, plus Plaintiff's costs and disbursements incurred in the sum of \$231,00, plus attorney's fees in the sum of \$0.00, plus interest on the total Judgment amount at the legal rate pursuant to NRS 99.040, together with any and all costs incurred post-judgment, including, but not limited to, costs incurred by Plaintiff to collect this Judgment.
- 4. That on or about March 26, 2018, the Default Judgment was recorded in Douglas County, in Book/Instrument Number 2018-912056.
- That there are presently no outstanding Writs of Execution for enforcement of said 5. judgment.
  - That the Defendant has failed to make any payments on this judgment. 6.
  - 7. That said judgment has not been wholly satisfied.
- 8. That there have been no set-offs and/or counterclaims settled or unsettled in this matter.
- 9. That the amount due and owing on the Judgment is \$11,865.19, inclusive of interest at the legal rate per annum up to and including January 8, 2024, together with Plaintiff's costs and disbursements.
- 10. That this judgment is not a foreign judgment or from an abstract of judgment from another county or state.

Affirmation pursuant to NRS 239B.030.

The undersigned affirms that the foregoing document does not contain a social security number.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Robert S. Qualey, Esq

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

me this 8th day of Januar 2024.

25

27

28

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for 26

CLARK COUNTY

KIMBERLY GONZALEZ Notary Public, State of Nevada No. 19-1471-1

My Appt. Exp. March 23, 2027

120456/Case No: 13CV0449

## ORIGINAL

DFJD QUALEY LAW GROUP Robert S. Qualey, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 003570 2 Cybill L. Dotosn, Esq. 3 Nevada Bar Number 008428 2320 Paseo Del Prado, Ste. B-205 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 (702) 474-6677 5 nevadacollections@qualeylawfirm.com Attorney for Plaintiff б 7 8 9

13-CV-0440

2818 JAH 18 PM 3: 24

BY\_ (%)

## IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF EAST FORK TOWNSHIP COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, NEVADA

\*\*\*\*\*

EASY LOANS CORP., as assignee of US BANK,

Plaintiff,

Case No:

13CV0449

Dept. No:

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

VS.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

ERIC BUTTERWORTH, an Individual; and DOES I through X, inclusive,

Defendant(s).

ERIC BUTTERWORTH, Defendant(s) herein, having been regularly served with Summons and having failed to appear and answer the Plaintiff's Complaint on file herein, the legal time for answering having expired, the Default of Defendant(s) having been duly entered according to law, Default Judgment is hereby entered against Defendant(s) pursuant to the prayer of said Complaint.

WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law and by reason of the premises aforesaid,

OUALEX LAW GKOUN
1100 PASED DEL PRION, BLDGH, SUITEDS
1110 PASED DEL PRION, BLDGH, SUITEDS
ELEFHONE (703) 47-4577 FACSINILE (703) 47

્રં

23 24

25 26

27

28

- l	
1	any and all costs incurred post-judgment, including, but not limited to, costs incurred by Plaintiff to
2	collect this Judgment.
3	DATED this day of Jaustin, 2018.
4	
5	man.
6	JUSTICE COURT JUDGE
7	Affirmation pursuant to NRS 239B.030.
8	The undersigned affirms that the foregoing document does not contain a social security
9	number.
10	Submitted by:
11	QUALEY LAW GROUP
12	
13	By: Kull Lan Date: 1-2-18
14	Robert S. Qualey, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 003570
15	2320 Paseo Del Prado, Ste. B-205 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
16	nevadacollections@qualeylawfirm.com Attorney for Plaintiff
17	
18	Default Judgment Case No. 13CV0449
19	Dept. No: 120456
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	The Document to which this certificate
25 26	is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of record
27	in my office.
28	Date: Clerk of the East Fork Justice Court County of Douglas, State of Nevada
40	By: (Seal)
	Deputy Clerk